 PACSystems™ RX7i
 IC698PSA100, IC698PSA350
GFK-2237B Power Supplies
January 2005
The RX7i power supplies provide +5 VDC, +12 VDC, and -12 VDC power, logic
level sequencing signals to modules on the RX7i backplane.
The Power Supply Module plugs directly into slot 0 in the RX7i main rack.
The power supply output can ride through the loss of up to one AC input line cycle

6 RX7i Power Supplies
GFK-2237B
Ordering Information
Description Catalog Number
RX7i Power Supply: 85 to 264 VAC at 47 to 63 Hz, 125 VDC Input, 100 watt output IC698PSA100B and later
RX7i Power Supply: 85 to 264 VAC at 47 to 63 Hz, 125 VDC Input, 350 watt output IC698PSA350B and later
120 VAC Input Rack Fan Assembly for 17-Slot Rack IC697ACC721
240 VAC Input Rack Fan Assembly for 17-Slot Rack IC697ACC724
24 VDC Input Rack Fan Assembly for 17-Slot Rack IC697ACC744
120 VAC Input Rack Fan Assembly for 9-Slot Rack IC697ACC621
240 VAC Input Rack Fan Assembly for 9-Slot Rack IC697ACC624
24 VDC Input Rack Fan Assembly for 9-Slot Rack IC697ACC644
The following statements are required to appear for
Class I Div 2 Hazardous Locations.
1. EQUIPMENT LABELED WITH REFERENCE
TO CLASS I, GROUPS A, B, C, and D, DIV. 2